



**DUGAR**  
**HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED**

---

05.02.2020

To,

The Manager,  
Listing Department,  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code No: 511634

Sub: Submission of Clippings of the Notice of Board Meeting published in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in terms of Regulation 47(1)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we attach herewith copies of newspaper advertisement with respect to notice of Board Meeting to be held on 12.02.2020 to consider and approve the unaudited Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2019, which appeared in Trinity Mirror (English) and in Makkal Kural (Vernacular -Tamil) on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2020 for your records.

We request you to please take note of the above mentioned for your record.

Yours faithfully,

**FOR DUGAR HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED**

*T. Rakhi*

**T. RAKHI**  
**DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 07536466**

# SFL commences production in Sri City unit, ships first consignment to Germany

Chennai, Feb 1: Sundram Fasteners Ltd, part of the USD 8.5 billion TVS Group, on Wednesday said it has set up a unit to produce high precision engineering components for giving an impetus to its exports besides diversifying customer base.

The new unit at Sri City in neighbouring Tada in Andhra Pradesh has been set up at an initial investment of Rs 100 crore and it would manufacture and export high precision engineering components to a leading manufacturer in Europe for onward supply to global OEM customers.

The unit has commenced commercial production and has made the first shipment to Germany on January 27.

The city-based company in a statement said the unit would provide further impetus to export through addition of products to its portfolio as well as diversifying customer base.

Meanwhile, the



2019 was at Rs 692.80 crore as against Rs 1,018.84 crore recorded same period last year.

Due to the drop in industry volumes, the company said domestic sales was lower at Rs 446.05 crore as against Rs 608.48 crore during same period last year.

Exports for the quarter under review was at Rs 224.18 crore as against Rs 370.67 crore in same period of last year.

The earnings before interest, depreciation and taxes for the quarter ending December 31, 2019 was at Rs 124.54 crore as against Rs 195.15 crore registered corresponding period last year. Chennai PTI Jan 29

Due to the drop in industry volumes, the company said domestic sales was lower at Rs 446.05 crore as against Rs 608.48 crore during same period last year.

Exports for the quarter under review was at Rs 224.18 crore as against Rs 370.67 crore in same period of last year.

The earnings before interest, depreciation and taxes for the quarter ending December 31, 2019 was at Rs 124.54 crore as against Rs 195.15 crore registered corresponding period last year.

Revenue from operations for the quarter ending December 31,

# SBI profit jumps 41% to Rs 6,797cr

New Delhi, Feb 1: The country's largest lender SBI on Friday reported a 41 per cent jump in net profit to Rs 6,797.25 crore in the October-December quarter this fiscal compared to Rs 4,823.29 crore in the year-ago period.

Consolidated income rose to Rs 95,384.28 crore in the third quarter from Rs 84,390.14 crore in October-December 2018-19, SBI said in a regulatory filing.

On asset front, the lender showed improvement with the gross non-performing assets (NPAs) falling to 6.94 per cent of the gross advances as at December 31, 2019 from 8.71 per cent by same period in 2018. The net NPAs dropped to 2.65 per cent from 3.95 per cent.

On standalone basis, net profit jumped 41.2 per cent to Rs 5,583.36 crore in the third quarter of the current

fiscal compared to Rs 3,954.81 crore during the corresponding October-December period in the same period a year ago.

"This is also the highest ever quarterly net profit recorded by the bank," SBI said.

Income (standalone) of the bank rose to Rs 76,797.91 crore as against Rs 70,311.84 crore in same period of 2018-19.

During the quarter, the bank exercised the option of lower tax rate

taking a one-time hit of Rs 1,333 crore.

"Excluding the impact of this one-time additional hit, net profit in Q3FY20 would have been Rs 6,916 crore against Rs 3,955 crore in Q3FY19," SBI said.

The provisioning for bad loans (standalone) too came down to Rs 8,193.06 crore for the third quarter of 2019-20 from Rs 13,970.82 crore parked aside for year ago period.

# Tata Power Solar launches campaign to endorse sustainable energy solutions

Puducherry, Feb 1: Tata Power Solar, India's largest solar energy company, and Tata Power's wholly-owned subsidiary has launched its #PledgeForSolar campaign. This campaign encourages consumers to install the residential solar rooftop solutions and utilize the natural resource which is available in abundance.

This significant initiative inspires

to adopt sustainable resources for the energy requirements of the consumers. The campaign #PledgeForSolar was flagged off by Mr. Kalaiselvan, President, Confederation of Indian Industry & Managing Director, amidst senior dignitaries from the government along with other key decision-makers from the corporate industry.

The campaign witnessed a successful

launch in 51 cities across the country and expected to cover 49 additional cities in the coming months with the intent to promote solar energy, as the installation is expected to save up to Rs. 50,000 per 5kW per year.

Praveer Sinha, MD & CEO, Tata Power, said, "This new campaign #PledgeForSolar will encourage the consumer to move towards cleaner and greener solution. We are delighted to offer solar rooftop to generate easy and cost effective electricity to

our customers across country. We urge all our customers of Puducherry to take full benefit of this service."

Ashish Khanna, MD & CEO, Tata Power Solar and President, Tata Power (Renewables), said, "We are hopeful that this initiative and our cost-effective rooftop solutions will further help consumers to conserve energy and save in power costs. This will also help us in achieving our company's objective of sustaining position No. 1 rooftop player in India."

Chennai, Feb 1: The 21st Annual Conference of the Indian Society of Neuroanaesthesiology and Critical Care (ISNACC) is being held for the first time in Chennai at Mahabalipuram from 31st Jan to 2nd Feb 2020 with a Pre-Conference Workshop on 30th Jan 2020. This conference is attended by over 20 international faculty and delegates and over 300 National delegates.

The conference was inaugurated by the President of the ISNACC, Dr Prashanth Rajagopalan, Director MGM health care and Dr K Sridhar, Director, Institute of Neurosciences and Spinal disorders, MGM Health care felicitated the event.

Dr Prasanna Bidkar, Additional Professor of Neuroanaesthesiology, JIPMER welcomed the delegates and Dr Ponniah Vanamoorthy, the organising secretary thanked the delegates for attending this meeting.

The aim of this

# ISNACC hosts conference on Neuro critical Care & CRITICAL CARE (ISNACC)



conference is to share knowledge in current practice of this highly specialized field of Neuroanaesthesiology and Neurocritical Care among the practitioners. It's an opportunity for the delegates to upgrade their knowledge in the recent technological developments and understand the applications of newer modalities of

care to improve the outcome of critically ill neurological patients. It serves as a platform to discuss the controversies that exist in patient management and arrive at a consensus. The workshop focused on how to precisely monitor the brain and improve the outcomes of the patients who otherwise would have had severe deficits.

"Time is Brain" emphasize the importance of time in managing acutely ill Neurological patients. This was incorporated into a structured course called "Acute Neuro Care" which will be offered to all training medical graduates and health care professionals to ACT FAST in situations of Neuroemergencies.

# Shriram City Union Finance registers strong growth

Chennai, Feb 1: Leading Small Business financier Shriram City Union Finance Limited registered a strong growth in disbursements which were higher by 27% and 11.9% compared to the last year and quarter respectively. Standalone Net profit was higher by 14.7% over the same period last year. Standalone Assets under Management, at Rs. 29546 Crores were up 3.1% year-on-year. Asset quality continued to improve, with Gross Stage 3 levels at 8.51% (compared to 9.13% a year ago and 8.69% last quarter). Subsidiary Shriram Housing Finance Ltd. too registered a robust performance, growing its Assets under Management by 22% year-on-year



and disbursements by 293.5% and Net Profit by 177.1% quarter-on-quarter.

Y.S. Chakravarti, MD & CEO, Shriram City commented: "We are glad to report a return to growth in disbursements in this quarter, apart from continuing to improve asset quality. We see a considerably improved environment with regard to both liquidity and demand for credit. This quarter saw us clocking our highest-ever business in Two Wheeler loans. In addition, our subsidiary Shriram Housing Finance turned in a sterling performance."

# iSprout opens second centre

Chennai, Feb 1: Looking at the growing demand for office work spaces in a city like Chennai, iSprout, a pioneer in promoting the concept of plug and work, launched its sixth centre at iSprout Business Centre, 5th and 6th Floor, Saravana Matrix Tower, OMR, Perungudi, Chennai, on 31st Jan 2020. The company aims to provide 1100 seats on a space of approximately 60,000 sq ft. One of

the major players in co-working spaces, iSprout is known for its innovative corners and client-friendly plans and this sets iSprout apart from any other co-working place!

Speaking about the iSprout Business Centre elaborately, its CEO and co-founder Sundari Patibandla said, our in-house team of professionals is here to channelize your business ideas into viable enterprises.

**Dugar Housing Developments Limited**  
CIN: L65922TN1992PLC023689  
Regd. Off.: No.34 (123), Marshalls Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600008, India  
Tel.: 2658 7878 Email: housing@dugar.in Website: www.dugar.in

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
This is to inform you that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 12th February, 2020, inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Reviewed Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st December 2019.

By Order of the Board  
For Dugar Housing Development Limited  
T. Padam Dugar  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 31.01.2020  
Whole time Director

**TATIA GLOBAL VENTURE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: New No.29, Old No.12, Mookathal Street, II Floor, Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 007  
Phone: 044-48676774, Email: tatiainfo@gmail.com  
CIN NO. L18101TN1994PLC026546

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that the sixth meeting of the Board of Directors for the financial year 2019-2020 will be held on Monday, the 10th February, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at New No.29, Old No.12, Mookathal Street, II Floor Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 007 at 4.30 p.m. to conduct the following business:-

a) To consider and take on record the unaudited financial results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 31.12.2019 along with the Limited Review Report.  
b) To approve the Compliances related to the quarter ended December 31, 2019.  
c) The intimation of Closure of trading window from 1st January, 2020 till completion of 48 hours from the announcement to the Stock Exchange of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 has already been given to the Stock Exchange on December 31, 2019.  
d) To consider and take on record the resignation of Mr. K. Venkateswaran, the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from 19th December 2019.

By Order of the Board  
for TATIA GLOBAL VENTURE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
S. P. BHARAT JAIN TATIA  
COMPLIANCE OFFICER  
Place: Chennai - 600007  
Date : 31st January, 2020

**TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT**  
**FOREST ENGINEER, FOREST ENGINEERING DIVISION, HARUR**  
Ref No. 48/2020/D Dated: 20.01.2020  
On behalf of Governor of Tamil Nadu Sealed tenders are invited by the Forest Engineer, Forest Engineering Division, Harur from the registered contractors of the division for taking up the below mentioned work of Jadyayagoundan Reserve Forest of Salem District in Forest Engineering Range, Salem during 2019-20. The bidders can download the tender document from the website <http://www.tenders.in.gov.in> before 5.00 PM on 10.02.2020. For any reason if the tender date for receiving the tender is declared as a holiday, the tenders will be received on the next working day and opened on the same day at the same time mentioned originally.

1. Improvement work in Ranganathapuram - Advaram - Sattur End 0000 - 1767 KM	Work - I - Value of work - Rs.68.83,400/- EMD - Rs. 68,834/- Work - II - Value of work - Rs.72,11,900/- EMD - Rs. 72,120/-
2. Improvement work in Sattur to Padur End 0000 - 1800 KM	Work - I - Value of work - Rs.71,97,724/- EMD - Rs.71,978/- Work - II - Value of work - Rs.69,52,336/- EMD - Rs. 69,524/-
3. Where tender documents can be obtained	Forest Engineer, Forest Engineering Division, Harur by paying the cost of Rs. 15000 + GST 18% towards cost of each tender schedule
4. Period of supply of tender documents	24.01.2020 to 10.02.2020 upto 5.00 PM. (on all working days between office hours)
5. Website for obtaining tender schedule	<a href="http://www.tenders.in.gov.in">www.tenders.in.gov.in</a>
6. Date of receipt of tender documents	upto 3.00 pm on 11.02.2020
7. Date of opening of tender	11.02.2020 at 3.30 PM
8. Period of completion	40 days

DIPR / 656 / TENDER / 2020  
Phone No: 04346-22278  
Email: fehaur@gmail.com  
Forest Engineer, Forest Engineering Division, Harur

**ASHRAM ONLINE.COM LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: New No 29, Old No.12, Mookathal Street, Purasawalkam, Chennai 600 007  
Phone 044 - 48591221 | Email: info@ashramonline.in | Website: www.ashramonline.in  
CIN NO. L74999TN1991PLC020784

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Monday, the 10th February, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at New No.29, Old No.12, Mookathal Street, 2nd Floor Purasawalkam, Chennai-600 007 at 3.00 P.M. to conduct the following business:-

a) To consider and take on record the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter / Nine Months ended 31.12.2019 along with Limited Review Report.  
b) To approve the compliances related to the Quarter Ended 31st December 2019.  
c) The intimation of Closure of trading window from 1st January 2020 till completion of 48 hours from the announcement to the Stock Exchange of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 has already been given to the Stock Exchange on 31st December 2019.

By Order of the Board  
for ASHRAM ONLINE.COM LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SANGITA TATIA  
Whole Time Director  
DIN. 06932448  
Place: Chennai  
Date : 31st January, 2020

**THE BHARATHI COOPERATIVE SPINNING MILLS LTD., TNH 101.**  
Etayapuram - 628 902, Thoottukudi District

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed Transporters for the following transport contract works in The Bharathi Co-operative Spinning Mills for the period from 21.02.2020 to 20.02.2021.

1) Transportation of yarn bags / bales by Lorries from the mills' premises to various places in Tamilnadu.

Tender schedule with terms and conditions for the above work can be obtained from the above address in person by remitting cost of the tender form Rs.1050/- (Inclusive of Tax) or by sending demand draft in favour of the mills for Rs.1100/- (Inclusive of Tax) payable at Kovilpatti.

1. Earnest Money Deposit	: Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)
2. Issue of Tender Schedule	: From 03.02.2020 to 17.02.2020 till 12.30 PM
3. Last date for submission of Tender	: 17.02.2020 till 1.30 PM
4. Opening of Tender Schedule	: 17.02.2020 at 2.30 PM

☎ : 9442348943  
Administrative Officer/Tender Inviting Authority

**NB FOOTWEAR LIMITED**  
CIN: L19201TN1987PLC014902  
Registered Office: 87/84A, Mosque Street, Sedarvillage, Chennai-602 104  
Corp. Office: 2nd Floor, Door No. 202/24, North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
Tel: 91-44-28170596  
E-mail: nbfowear@gmail.com  
Web: www.nbfowear.com

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 10th February 2020, at 03:00 p.m. at A121, Sowbhagya Co-op Hsg Society Ltd, Jeevan Vikas Marg, Kodogorri, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 069, to inter-alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2019.

By Order of the Board  
For NB FOOTWEAR LIMITED  
(KANNAN YADAV)  
Managing Director  
Place: Mumbai  
Date : 1.02.2020

**Salona Cotspin Limited**  
Regd. Office: S.F.No. 74/12 & 75/3, Sathy Main Road, Pungampalli Village, Valpalayam Post, Sathy Taluk - 638402  
CIN L11711TZ1994PLC004797

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held at No.9, Ramalinga Nagar IV Cross, Saibabha Colony, Coimbatore-641 011, on Thursday the 13th February 2020 at 04.00 P.M to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, subject to auditor's limited review, for the quarter ending 31st December 2019.

For SALONA COTSPIN LTD., Sd/-  
SHYAMLAL AGARWAL, MANAGING DIRECTOR  
COIMBATORE  
31.01.2020

**MUNOTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Suite No. 46&47 "MUNOTH CENTRE", 343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005.  
CIN: L65991TN1990PLC019836

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Chennai on Tuesday, the 11th February 2020 to consider, approve and place on record third quarter financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2019.

Investors may also refer to the websites: [www.munothfinancial.com](http://www.munothfinancial.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Munoth Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Jaswant Munoth  
Managing Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date : 31.01.2020

**MUNOTH COMMUNICATION LIMITED**  
Regd. Office - "MUNOTH CENTRE", Suite No.48, 343, Triplicane High Road, III Floor, Triplicane, Chennai - 600 005.  
CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010816

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Chennai on Tuesday, the 11th February 2020 to consider, approve and place on record third quarter Financial results (Standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 31st December 2019.

Investors may also refer to the websites: [www.munothcommunication.com](http://www.munothcommunication.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Munoth Communication Limited  
Sd/-  
Jaswant Munoth  
Managing Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date : 31.01.2020

**SAI JEEVADHARA FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Old No.13, New No.29, Desiya Colony, Jamaliya, Perambur, Chennai 600 012.  
CIN : L65921TN1989PLC054075 Scrip Code : 511403 Scrip ID : SAIJEEV E-Mail : sjfcln@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019.**

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2019**  
Rupees in Lakhs

Particulars	AS AT	
	31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
<b>I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
(1) Shareholders Funds		
a. Share Capital	500.00	500.00
b. Reserves and Surplus	(457.12)	(456.17)
c. Money received against Share Warrants	-	-
(2) Share Application Money pending Allotment	42.88	43.83
(3) Non-Current Liabilities		
a. Long-term Borrowings	2.31	2.31
b. Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
c. Other Long-Term Liabilities	-	-
(4) Current Liabilities		
a. Short Term Borrowings	0.00	0.00
b. Trade Payables	-	-
c. Other Current Liabilities	2.01	1.15
d. Short-Term Provisions	-	-
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>47.20</b>	<b>47.28</b>

**SAI JEEVADHARA FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Old No.13, New No.29, Desiya Colony, Jamaliya, Perambur, Chennai 600 012.  
CIN : L65921TN1989PLC054075 Scrip Code : 511403 Scrip ID : SAIJEEV E-Mail : sjfcln@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019**  
Rupees in Lakhs

Particulars	quarter ended					
	31.12.2019		31.12.2018		9 months ended	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales/Income from operations	0.55	0.51	0.51	1.56	1.23	2.00
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.46
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.55	0.51	0.51	1.56	1.23	3.46
2. Expenses						
a) Employee benefits Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b) Depreciation	0.09	0.09	0.10	0.27	0.31	0.39
c) Provision for NPA & Write Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d) Other Expenses	1.65	0.45	1.77	2.23	13.92	14.35
Total Expenses	1.74	0.54	1.87	2.50	14.23	14.74
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)						
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
6. Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (6-7)	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
8. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit / Loss from Ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
12. Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	(1.19)	(0.03)	(1.36)	(0.94)	(13.00)	(11.28)
14. Paid-up equity share capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	(457.12)	(456.40)	(456.17)
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rs. Basic and diluted EPS* (Not Annualised)	(0.02)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.26)	(0.23)

**NOTES:**  
a. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31.01.2020. The Limited Review for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
b. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard 17 Segment Reporting.  
c. Considering the unabsorbed business loss/depreciation relating to earlier years available both in books and for tax purpose, there is no tax expense for the quarter ended 31st December 2019.  
d. Figures for the previous periods/previous year have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary

For Sai Jeevadhara Finance Ltd.,  
Sd., R.ALAGHENTREN  
Chairman and Managing Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date : 31.01.2020



**தமிழ்நாடு அரசு போக்குவரத்துக் கழகத்தில் (விடுமுறை) கருணை அடிப்படையில் வாரிசுதாரர்களுக்கு பணி நியமனை ஆணையை கலெக்டர் அண்ணாதுறை வழங்கினார்.** எம்.எல்.ஏ., கூடுதல் ஆட்சியர் ஸ்ரேயா பி.சிங், மாவட்ட ஊரக வளர்ச்சி முகமை திட்ட இயக்குநர் வெ.மகேந்திரன், துணை மேலாளர் போக்குவரத்து மற்றும் துறை சார்ந்த அரசு அலுவலர்கள் உள்ளனர்.

**ஐபி ரிங்ஸ் லிட்.**  
(அடால்கமேஷன் குரூபின் ஓர் அங்கம்)  
புதி அலுவலகம்: D-11/12, தெயழிர்பேட்டை, மறைமலை நகர் - 603 209.  
பி.என் : 044 - 27452851. பதிவுசெய்யப்பட்ட மின்னஞ்சல்: investor@iprings.com  
இணையதளம்: www.iprings.com CIN: L28920TN1991PLC020232

**31 டிசம்பர் 2019ல் திறைவறை காலவரணம் மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பலாத நிதி நிலை அறிக்கை**  
(ரு. வ.என்.என்.எல்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	காலவரணம் குறியீடு முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய ஆண்டு முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய ஆண்டு முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய ஆண்டு முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய ஆண்டு முடிய
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
1	செயல்படுத்தப்படாத பொருள் வரவுகள்	4,684.47	5,169.52	5,294.54	15,325.79	15,738.56
2	நிர்வாகம்/நஷ்டம் இடக்காலகட்டத்தில் (வரி மற்றும் விதிவிலக்கான இளைப்பாற்றல் முன்)	5.99	10.49	274.88	287.56	845.15
3	நிர்வாகம்/நஷ்டம் இடக்காலகட்டத்தில் வரிக்கு முன் (விதிவிலக்கான இளைப்பாற்றல் முன்)	5.99	10.49	274.88	287.56	845.15
4	நிர்வாகம்/நஷ்டம் இடக்காலகட்டத்தில் வரிக்கு பின் (விதிவிலக்கான இளைப்பாற்றல் முன்)	3.90	15.97	216.33	219.24	622.19
5	பொது விவகார வருமானம் இடக்காலகட்டத்தில் (இடக்காலகட்டினை வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம்/வரிக்குப்பின்) மற்றும் இலா விவகார வருமானத்தை (வரிக்குப்பின்) உள்ளடக்கியது	(0.74)	10.22	216.05	203.47	787.16
6	செலவுகளைக் காட்டி சமயக்கு ஒதுக்கீடு	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59
7	பிற சம்பந்தம்				8,948.80	
8	பயன்படுத்தப்படாத செலவு வருமானம் (கு.10- ஒன்றுக்கு) (சே.நா. மற்றும் நிறுவனங்கள் செயல்படுத்தக்கூடாத) அடிப்படையில்	0.03	0.13	1.71	1.73	4.91
9	ஆகுமுகம்	0.03	0.13	1.71	1.73	4.91

**குறிப்புகள்:**  
1. மேற்படி தணிக்கையாகாத முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவின் ஓர் அங்கம் 31, ஜனவரி 2020 அன்று கருவிறு இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புமதிக்கப்பட்டது. மேலே வரம்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள மார்ச் 31, 2019-ல் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டுகளின் தகவல்களை தகவல்கள் செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கைகளிலிருந்து எடுக்கப்பட்ட சாரம் ஆகும். இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், கமிட்டிகள் சட்டம், 2013-ன் பிரிவு 133-ன் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்டது. இந்திய அரசுக்கிடம் தர நிர்ணயத்திற்கு ஏற்ப தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

2. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளில் வாகன பாகங்கள் தயாரிப்பு மற்றும் விற்பனை குறித்த விபரம் நடவடிக்கைகளின் பிந்தியிடப் பட்டிருக்கின்றன. அதன்மூலம், IndAS 108-ன் (நடவடிக்கை பிரிவுகள்) இது குறிப்பிடப் பட்டிருக்கின்றன.

3. கமிட்டிகள் (இந்திய கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகள்) திருத்த விதிகள் 2019-ன் ஒரு பகுதியாக Ind AS 116 "சந்தேகங்கள்" உள்ளது என்று 30 மார்க், 2019 அன்று கமிட்டிகள் விவகாரங்கள் துறை அமைச்சகம் (MCA) அறிவித்திருக்கிறது. புதிய தரநிலை ஏப்ரல் 01, 2019 ஆரம்பத்திலேயே அமல்படுத்தப்பட்டு உள்ளது. உள் கணக்கு காலகட்டுக்கு செலவாகி இருக்கின்ற புதிய தரநிலையை திருத்தப்பட்டு செய்திருக்கிறது. அந்நேரமுள்ளே ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளிட்டு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. புதிய தரநிலையை ஏற்றுக்கொண்டதால் செய்து பட்டிருக்கின்ற (ROU) அங்கீகரிப்பின் விளைவு ரூ.44.93 லட்சங்கள், குத்தகை செலவு ரூ.44.36 லட்சங்கள், செயல்படக் கூடாது குறைந்த ரூ.57.07 லட்சங்கள் ஆகும். புதிய தரநிலையைப் பயன்படுத்தியதன் விளைவாக கீழே விவரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளபடி தற்போதைய காலத்திற்கான முடிவுகளில் கூடுதல் கட்டணமாக நிதி செலவு மற்றும் பழைய தரநிலை கீழே தோன்றும் கட்டணம், குத்தகை வரக ஆகும்.

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	காலவரணம் குறியீடு முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய	ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் முடிய
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019
(i)	நிதி செலவாகக் கூடாது	1.18	1.28	3.37
(ii)	தேய்ப்பாளாகக் கூடாது	3.74	3.74	10.82
(iii)	பழைய தரநிலைப்படி குத்தகை வரக உட்கர்கள்	4.42	4.42	12.82

4. முந்தைய கால இலக்கங்கள் இடக்காலகட்ட வகைப்படுத்தலுடன் உறுதி செய்யும் வகையில் தேவைப்படும் இடத்தில் ஒன்று சேர்க்கப்பட்டு/மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டு உள்ளன.

ஐபி ரிங்ஸ் லிட் - காக  
A ரொடிகுடாம்பணி  
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

**GENERAL NOTICE**

This is to put the General Public in notice that, (1) **MR. P. NANDAKUMAR**, S/o. Mr. K.A. Pinakapani, (2) **MRS. N. JAYANTHI**, W/o. Mr. P. Nandakumar, both residing at No. 1/325, Periyar Street, K.K. Nagar, Kovur, Chennai - 600 128, has applied to my client **M/S. REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED**, Ashok Nagar Branch, Represented by its Branch Manager, having its office at Flat No. A1 & 2 "SHOBA" Apartments No. 12, 10th Avenue, Ashok Nagar, Chennai - 600 083, for a purchase Loan under the property morefully described in the Schedule herein.  
I on behalf of my client **M/S. REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED**, hereby causes this paper publication to secure the interest/right over the Schedule property on behalf of 1. **MR. P. NANDAKUMAR**, 2. **MRS. N. JAYANTHI**, to identify whether all/any person/persons, entities/ Including individual/Hindu Undivided Family/ Company /Bank /Banks/Financial Institutions/ firm/ An Association of individuals or a Body of Individuals whether incorporated or not/Lenders and or creditors/ having any benefits/ title/ claims/ objections/ demand/ or rights or interest in respect of the Intended sale /Mortgage of the schedule property or any part thereof by way of inheritance/sale transfer, share/ mortgage/ pledge, charge/ lease/ lien/ license assignment/ tenancy/ gift/ exchange/ encumbrance/ family arrangement/ settlement/ bequeath/ succession/ maintenance/ easement/ trust/ possession/ decree or order of any court of law/contracts/ agreements, development rights/partnership/ right of way/power of attorney he/she/they may contact the undersigned with documentary proof substantiating his/her/their objection/ claims/ interest/ details of dispute within 7 days from the date of this Notice/ Publication, failing which my client will proceed to complete the sale transaction with the owner as if there is not third party claims/ objections/disputes/ charge or encumbrance whatsoever on the above mentioned property and any subsequent claim/dispute/objections shall be deemed to have been waived and will not be binding and enforceable on my client.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY**

All that piece and parcel of the vacant land bearing Plot No. 12, measuring to and extent of 880 Sq.ft., in the layout named "VBR Avenue Extension" and the sub-division plan was approved vide Planning Permit No. 0956/2012, D.Dis. No. 1473/12/A3, dated 27.01.2012, comprised in Old Survey No. 431, 432, as per then Patta No. 92, then S. No. 432/1A2A1, 431, as per patta No. 4500, New No. S. No. 431/3, 432/26 of Kovur Village, earlier Sriperumbudur Taluk, Now Pallavaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and thereabouts, bounded on the North by - Survey No. 431, South by - 20 Feet Wide Road, East by - Plot No. 11, West by - Plot No. 13, Ad- Measuring, East to West on the Northern side : 20 Feet, East to West on the Southern side : 20 Feet, North to South on the Eastern side : 44 Feet, North to South on the Western side : 44 feet, situated within the Sub Registration District of Kundrathur and Registration District Chennai South.

**V. KAMAL**  
ADVOCATE  
New No. 224, Old No. 209, Linghi chetty Street, 1st Floor, Parys Chennai - 600 011. Cell: 9551282833

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**

NIRMALA கணவர் பெயர்: K.A. Venkatesan, இறந்த தேதி: 30.07.1970, எண்.29/12 A-பிராக், G.2, சக்கரா பள்ளம், நீராடியம், வது தெரு, குளமேடு, சென்னை-600 094, எண் முகவரியில் **V.VIJAYA NIRMALA**, என்ற அழைக்கப்படுகிறார்.

**ENROLMENT NOTICE**

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. 1. Pushpavalli, D/o. Devendran.R, aged 28 years, permanently residing at No.28, Pillayar Kovil Street, Cholan Nagar, Thirumullaivilai, Chennai -600 109. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Pushpavalli.D**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. 1. Sankaramony M, D/o. Mumthiah A, aged 36 years, permanently residing at No.156/3, Park Avenue, Ground Floor, East Park Street, Venkatapuram, Ambatur, Chennai -600 053. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Sankaramony.M**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. V.Rajendiran, S/o. M.Velan, aged 61 years, permanently residing at No.3A. V. V. Koi Street, Chinmaya Nagar, Chennai -600 092. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**V.Rajendiran**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. P.K.Langovan, S/o. P.S.Kumar, aged 50 years, permanently residing at No.61, Peravallur Village, Panchetti Post, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District -601 204. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.K.Langovan**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. P.L.Valliammai, D/o. MR. Palanippandan, Date of Birth: 07.11.1995, permanently residing at No.18/2, Kamar Street, Chithiuragodam, Ambatur, Chennai -600 053. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.L.Valliammai**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. Deepanraj V. S/o. Vallimurthi R, aged 27 years, permanently residing at No.33/13, Vallam Bangaru Street, Purasawakkam, Chennai -600 007. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Deepanraj.V**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. N.Gospelena Blessy, D/o. R.Nehemiah, aged 23 years, permanently residing at No.74, Door No.52, P.E.Koil North Madu Street, Ayanavaram, Chennai -600 023. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**N.Gospelena Blessy**  
\*\*\*\*\*

**வசுவாசு கோட்டாட்சியர்**  
**நீதிமன்றம், மத்திய சென்னை**  
ந.க.எண்.3528/2019/அ4  
நாள்: 28.01.2020

திருமதி நேயலால்  
பெலிண்டர் லட்சுமி  
நெ.3/1, 2வது சாக்குலர் ரோடு,  
ஜவஹர் நகர், அகரம்,  
சென்னை-82.

- மனுதாரர்

மேற்படி மனுதாரரின் கணவர் திரு.ஜி. ஜென் லட்சுமி என்பவர் கடந்த 9.7.2013 அன்று சென்னை சைதாப்பேட்டை, விலட்சம் மருத்துவமனையில் இறந்ததை உரிய இறப்பு பதிவேட்டில் பதியாமல் விடுபட்டதால் எதிர்மனுதாரர் அலுவலகத்தில் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவிட்டோர் மனுதாரக்கல் செய்துள்ளார். இதன் கீழ் ஆட்சேபனை இதற்கால் இந்த வினயம் பரம் கண்ட 15 நாட்களுக்குள் மேற்படி நிதிமன்றத்தில் ஆஜராகி எழுத்து மூலம் தெரிவிக்கலாம். தவறப்படவில்லை என்றால் மேற்படி ஒருதலைப்பட்சமாக நீதிமன்றத்தில் விடும் என்பதை அறிவித்துக் கொள்கிறேன்.  
நேயலால் பெலிண்டர் லட்சுமி,  
மனுதாரர்

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**

நாள்: **SYED OMAIR SYED YOUSUFF** S/O SYED YOUSUFF, பிறந்த தேதி: 17/08/1995, (சென்னை) மாண்புமிகு: சென்னை, எண்: 2, பாரதிதாசன் 1வது குறுக்கு தெரு, VOC நகர், பம்மல், சென்னை - 600 075, என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நாள் இனி **SYED OMAIR SYED YOUSUFF** என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறார்.

**SYED OMAIR SYED YOUSUFF**

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**

**M. Sathik Basha** தந்தை பெயர்: **Mohammed Abubacker** பிறந்த தேதி: 10.7.1980 (Native District: Chennai) பழைய எண்: 109, புதிய எண்: 78, 3வது தெரு, நேதாஜிநகர், தண்டையாப்பேட்டை, சென்னை 600081 என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நாள் இனி **M. SADIQ BATCHA** என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறார்.

-M.Sathik Basha

**First Addl. Court In the Court of the City Civil Judge At Chennai I.A.Nos. 1,2 and 3 / 2019 IN O.S.No.3615 of 2019**  
M/s. Sree Hitech Constructions, rep. by its Partner G.Narayana Raj, ... Petitioner / Plaintiff VS K.V.Prushotam & 6 Others, ... Respondents/ Defendants

2015 வருட ரெட்டிபேட்டிசன் அண்டு க்ளேசு கோர்ஸ் இறுதியா (பட்டியல்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள் விதிக்கல், விதி 29 மற்றும் விதி 47 ஆகியவைகளின்படி டிசம்பர் 31, 2019 அன்று மாதசந்த கணக்கு மற்றும் ஒன்று மாதங்களுக்கான தரநிலைகளை சமர்ப்பிப்பதற்கான அறிக்கையை மீளிக்கல் கமிட்டியின் பரிந்துரைகள் கூட்டம் சிபிஎன் 13, 2020 இயல்புகளில் அன்று தனியாக உயர்நீதிமன்ற மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது. இந்த அறிவிப்பு BSE விலிட்டுட்டை உள்ளதொன்றால் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் வங்கியின் இணையதளம் www.poonil ஆகியவற்றில் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ஆதிகள் குமார் K ஜெயராம் கமிஷனி ரெசொனன்ட் & 31.01.2020 நிதி தணிக்கை

மாண்புமிகு 7வது குடும்ப நல நீதிமன்றம், சென்னை  
O.P.No. 547/2019  
D.புவசேனாவதி .. மனுதாரர்

**மேன்மைக்கு வசுவாசு கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள்**  
பொலிண்டர்  
ந.க.எண்.4115/2019/BI  
குரியன் த/டு (முடிவாகிய) (செட்), அண்ணா நகர், மேட்டூர், கண்ணகிகோட்டை, ஆசன்கல், கும்பிட்டியுண்ட வட்டம், திருவள்ளூர் மாவட்டம்-601202.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Sankaramony.M**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. V.Rajendiran, S/o. M.Velan, aged 61 years, permanently residing at No.3A. V. V. Koi Street, Chinmaya Nagar, Chennai -600 092. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**V.Rajendiran**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. P.K.Langovan, S/o. P.S.Kumar, aged 50 years, permanently residing at No.61, Peravallur Village, Panchetti Post, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District -601 204. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.K.Langovan**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. P.L.Valliammai, D/o. MR. Palanippandan, Date of Birth: 07.11.1995, permanently residing at No.18/2, Kamar Street, Chithiuragodam, Ambatur, Chennai -600 053. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.L.Valliammai**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. Deepanraj V. S/o. Vallimurthi R, aged 27 years, permanently residing at No.33/13, Vallam Bangaru Street, Purasawakkam, Chennai -600 007. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Deepanraj.V**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. N.Gospelena Blessy, D/o. R.Nehemiah, aged 23 years, permanently residing at No.74, Door No.52, P.E.Koil North Madu Street, Ayanavaram, Chennai -600 023. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**N.Gospelena Blessy**  
\*\*\*\*\*

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**

விடுதலை சண்டிபிரசர் விமீடெட் டிஸ்கமினர்ட் கர்ப்பரேஷன் பிரைவட்டு லிமிடெட், ரெகிஸ்டர் செய்துள்ள இயக்குநர்கள் கூட்டம் சிபிஎன் 13, 2020 இயல்புகளில் அன்று தனியாக உயர்நீதிமன்ற மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது. இந்த அறிவிப்பு BSE விலிட்டுட்டை உள்ளதொன்றால் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் வங்கியின் இணையதளம் www.poonil ஆகியவற்றில் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ஆதிகள் குமார் K ஜெயராம் கமிஷனி ரெசொனன்ட் & 31.01.2020 நிதி தணிக்கை

மாண்புமிகு 7வது குடும்ப நல நீதிமன்றம், சென்னை  
O.P.No. 547/2019  
D.புவசேனாவதி .. மனுதாரர்

**மேன்மைக்கு வசுவாசு கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள்**  
பொலிண்டர்  
ந.க.எண்.4115/2019/BI  
குரியன் த/டு (முடிவாகிய) (செட்), அண்ணா நகர், மேட்டூர், கண்ணகிகோட்டை, ஆசன்கல், கும்பிட்டியுண்ட வட்டம், திருவள்ளூர் மாவட்டம்-601202.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Sankaramony.M**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. V.Rajendiran, S/o. M.Velan, aged 61 years, permanently residing at No.3A. V. V. Koi Street, Chinmaya Nagar, Chennai -600 092. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**V.Rajendiran**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. P.K.Langovan, S/o. P.S.Kumar, aged 50 years, permanently residing at No.61, Peravallur Village, Panchetti Post, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District -601 204. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.K.Langovan**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. P.L.Valliammai, D/o. MR. Palanippandan, Date of Birth: 07.11.1995, permanently residing at No.18/2, Kamar Street, Chithiuragodam, Ambatur, Chennai -600 053. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**P.L.Valliammai**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. Deepanraj V. S/o. Vallimurthi R, aged 27 years, permanently residing at No.33/13, Vallam Bangaru Street, Purasawakkam, Chennai -600 007. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**Deepanraj.V**  
\*\*\*\*\*

After 10 days of the publication of this notice and within three months there after. I. N.Gospelena Blessy, D/o. R.Nehemiah, aged 23 years, permanently residing at No.74, Door No.52, P.E.Koil North Madu Street, Ayanavaram, Chennai -600 023. Intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the bar council of tamilnadu, bar council building, high court campus, chennai-600 104.

Those who have any valid objections may notify the same to the bar council within ten days.

**N.Gospelena Blessy**  
\*\*\*\*\*

**துகார் ஹவுஸின் வெவலப்மெண்ட்ஸ் லிமிடெட்**  
புதி அலுவலகம்: 34 (123), டிஸ்கமினர்ட் ரோடு, எழும்பூர், சென்னை 600 008.  
Tel. : 2858 7878, Email: hony@rediffmail.com Website : www.dugarin  
CIN : L65922TN1992PLC023689  
ஆதிவிப்பு

பெயர்: வெரி (பட்டியல்) கட்டுப்பாட்டுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள் விதிக்கல் 2015-ன் விதி 29-ன் கீழ் ஆட்சேபனை விதிக்கல் கமிட்டியின் பரிந்துரைகள் கூட்டம் சிபிஎன் 13, 2020 இயல்புகளில் அன்று தனியாக உயர்நீதிமன்ற மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது. இந்த அறிவிப்பு BSE விலிட்டுட்டை உள்ளதொன்றால் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் வங்கியின் இணையதளம் www.poonil ஆகியவற்றில் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ஆதிகள் குமார் K ஜெயராம் கமிஷனி ரெசொனன்ட் & 31.01.2020 நிதி தணிக்கை

**MUNOTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Suite No. 46&47 'MUNOTH CENTRE', 343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005.  
CIN : L65991TN1990PLC019836  
**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Chennai on Tuesday, the 11th February 2020 to consider, approve and place on record third quarter financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2019. Investors may also refer to the websites: www.munothfinancial.com, www.bseindia.com.  
For Munoth Financial Services Sd/-  
Jaswant Munoth  
Managing Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date : 31.01.2020

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Under instruction from my client Mr.Y.V.Raman, son of Y.S. Sastry is the absolute owner of the Flat No.15, 15A, Lakshmiapuram 2nd Street, Royapet, Chennai - 600 014. Recently it has come to the knowledge of my client that some antisocial elements misused my client above address and obtained Government Identity cards such as Voter Identify card, Driving Licence, Aadhar Card, Ration Card, Bank Account, Pan card, Passport and other legally relevant documents with ulterior motive and ill-intention for their own benefits without my client's knowledge. I hereby inform on behalf of my client to General Public. My client has initiated legal action against those antisocial elements in this regard. This is for General Public information.  
R.MUTHUKUMAR  
R.LINGAKUMAR  
Advocates  
Off: No.7/4, Rajagopal Street, Old Washermenpet, Chennai 600021